Deposit Money Banks (DMBs) in Ondo State Nigeria, with specific focus on physical, psychological, 

social, and organisational dimensions. A survey research design was adopted, and primary data were 

collected through structured questionnaire administered to employees of selected DMBs in Ondo State. 

Three hundred and two (302) valid responses were analysed using descriptive statistics and multiple 

regression techniques. The findings reveal a strong and positive relationship between the work 

environment and employee performance, with the combined dimensions of the work environment

[...]

DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS 

A total of three hundred and thirty (330) questionnaire were distributed to the respondents. Out of 

these, twenty-eight (28) questionnaire were not properly completed and were therefore excluded from 

the analysis. This resulted in three hundred and two (302) valid questionnaire, which formed the basis 

of the analysis. 

Table 2: Descriptive Analysis 

Variables N 

Mean Std. Deviation Interpretation 

Physical environment 302 3.01 1.07 Agreed 

Social environment  302 3.32 0.89 Agreed 

Psychological environment 302 3.56 1.15 Agreed